orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 97-04) 0M8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
AKIRA ITAKURA				
	Name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): April 22, 2010	Street Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(res) attached? Yes X No	300, Takatsuka-cho Minami-ku			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Hamamatsu-shi			
x Assignment Merger	Shizuoka-ken			
	JAPAN			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached.			
A A Line to the support of the suppo	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No (s)	1 B Patent No.(s)			
12/780.289				
Additional numbers attached	Yes x No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dustin J. Friedland				
I.ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total foe (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
10100011002 a facilitient, est	1, 1000 100 101 111 1111 1111 1111			
Internal Address, Atty. Dkt . OKUYAM 3 0-033	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
miena/Address, Any Dat . Grothin a d app				
Street Address, 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	· ·			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number (908) 654-0415	b Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Dustin J. Friedland			
Email Address.	Audionzec Oser Name Dustris J. Friedrand			
9. Signature:				
	June 15, 2010 Date			
Signature Dustin J. Friedland - 64,815				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.			

1208871-118.8.

PATENT REEL: 024541 FRAME: 0248

L	Π	ı	Κ	M.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
Whereas, I, Akira ITAKURA of c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in LOWER STRUCTURE OF VEHICLE FRONT PILLARS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on April 22, 2010 for which an International Application was filed on assignating the United States. And Whereas, SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION a corporation of Japan herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of A invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and included and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authority improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as as undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continual Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said as assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prothe expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	America and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue I States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of uding the right to claim such priority or benefit are and requested to issue all patents on said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the do hereby agree and covenant without further tion, reissue and other applications for Letters assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said are respecting said improvements, whenever which any of said applications or patents may all to do generally everything necessary to aid attection for said improvements in all countries.		
April 22, 2010 (1k)	HU Stufeuna Akira ITAKURA		
Norio YAMADA			
Typed Name of Witness			
*Total of forms are submitted.			

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/2010 REEL: 024541 FRAME: 0249